uonesyiey=y ‘[eaciddy=v,,

‘%e) S3les SARS 0} pJeog [00YDS DUl AQ SWe) 8sey) jo eseyaund 108p Jo Ynsal 8y} ale ‘uciesyied Jo) ((aaoge paunuapl,) siapio sbueyo syl ‘F10N

0L'£80'5t$ ISONIAYS XVL NI Tv.LOL (92'669°52L%)
sueq|o
S B/G/P DU 'SIIN DA
SoUBMO|[Y SUORIPUOYD Usasiojun (Z way| 0} 1S2.8)Ul Ul JOSS$S329NS Se
o foo0g sjewsy pauod ssivey (L wayf 00'122°202°2¢  Jooos loo1szz0z 28 0} | Auedwog Buipiing sueq|io HOMOHS PINGSY (004G UBIH S80I
aueqIo
S| B/9/P o] ‘SN "D M
80UBMO||Y SUORIPUCD usasiouf) (Z wayy 0} }SaJajul ul Jossa00Ns se
o [00°0% sjewgs3 jonuoD asiney (1 wayl 09zvL'zza'zes  |oo 0% Jooeri'zze'zzs | e6F | Auedwod Buiping auegio | 8SBUd - PIINGaY [00YdS YBIH SJUBA
UoIIBAGUSY
o |8£°6/8'22% (saoiAep DWAH) vl 'S N suRIL 0dd] se'osg'sez'es  |(seesz'covs) ez selse0'9% ¥ "oU| "Yms ‘o uop OVAH Il @seuyd 1004oS a|ppIy eloseleg
UcneAQUaY
o |P0° 1852 {seaiaep DYAH) Auedwog moueg wo) :0da| €z's81'6€9'98  |(F0'59L ') /2 056'C89'0% £ U] ‘Ymg "4 uor OWAH |1 8SBUd [00UDS SIPPIW EJCSEIES
UOIIBAOUDY
o [95°050'v$ {3omonp DYAH) SWSISAS Lew [BIOW :04d| Z2066'c8a'as  [(85°922'029) lesol0vs2'o z "ou| ‘Yimg "4 uop DVAH Il 8SBUd [0042S 8|Ppiy BJoseles)
UOlBADUSY
M fZL945'618 (s¥ou) *0711 ‘sn Buuoold snpuel :oddl €8'9/9'vss'es  |[{2182¥'zLeS) Joosolz20'2$ l "oU| ‘Ymg "o uop OVAH Il 8seud 190UoS SIPPIN eloseieg
Yoap uonEeAOUSY
o foo0g pajeAale U JoNUISUCD 0} J0qE| pue |eusiew epiroid] SP0SE'60L'LS 6R'8LS'GLS PG L 18'C60° LS g "DU| ‘MG "4 uor DVAH 10043S 3|ppIWy e10seIeS
ol vl
u |oorog abeubis jeuomppe [eysul| szeleleszzs  looos g2'eieLes'zzs | 8oL J'ueponnsuod uws v siiip]  eseyd Jsjuad (esiuyda ] Aunod Yuon
U vl
o fooos saAlea yoynys suedoid lessul] s2ere'Les'zes  Jooos G ELE'LEEZeS | 201 [uononusuod yiws v siim]  @seud Jsjue) (eojuyoa ) Alunod YuoN
ONILIIN JdvOd TOOHIS | —‘ON\ON__.Q FHL LV NOILLYIIdILvY HO/ANY TYAQHdY W04 QI INISTHd SHIATHO FONYHD STUNALIS NOILDIMHLSNOD 40 AUVYAINNS
. LNNOWY
« SONIAVS {Paysene 08s) NOLLYNY1dX3 LNNOWY JONVHD LOVHINOD |#09 MOLOVYINOD 153roud
XYl s31vs a3siAzy ANTHEND

SYIAUO FONVHI S3JIAUIS NOILLONAULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 107
BOARD DATE: September 20, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Install propane shutoff valves in the FNS kitchen area and in the Culinary Arts kitchen
area..

Reason for Change: At the request of Facilities Services, local propane shutoff valves where installed in one
location in the FNS kitchen and three locations in the Culinary arts kitchen area. This
will provide a means to shutoff the propane either for maintenance or in the event of an
aquipment problem with out having to trip the main shutoff at the building.

Impact to CM-GMP:  The cost of the work of this change order is $3,300.38 as indicated on the change order
attachments. This change order is funded from within the current CM-GMP; therefore,
the change order does not change the CM-GMP and is hereinafter shown as a zero

($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $8,674,422 99| [ -28.92%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | -$229,449.73] 1 -0.721%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00] | 0.000%)|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of criginal contract: [ -$73,700.72] | -0.232%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract; [ $25,896.56| | 0.081%|

SUBMITTED BY: . Z«ﬁﬂﬂl S
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X/ If Yes, enter this C O amount here = $

W9042-CF SMBR219042constructiomConstruction\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical CenteANCTC Phase 1A-I"21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change
Orders\052011_CO#107unsigned.xlsx



=)

_.E.AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 107 OWNER:
North County Technical Center Phase DATE: August 9, 2011 ARCHITECT: ]
1A and 2 )
4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL 34233 1o: ]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Tnc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Furnish and install gas shut off valves at kitchen hoods in accordance with Change Order Request #80

Cost is to applied to Construction Manager's GMP Contingency.

The original Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -9,474,542.25
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 22.331,313.75
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 22.331,313.75
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name)} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Florida 34240 34231
ADDRESS S5 ADDRESS
L ol [ o T SNNOCS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) 7t
James Robison Benjamin W, Sasse John Doughtery
Project Architect Senior Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) / (Typed name) (Typed name)
; ot -

‘3/" Y Dlecfes o231/

DATE ’ DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ = 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA softvare at 08:37:14 on 08/09/2011 under Order No.9484814887_1 which expires on 12/15/2011, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1767461456)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 108
BOARD DATE: September 20, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Instali additional signage for the Education Channel and interior spaces.

Reason for Change: This signage will better identify the Administrative areas and the Health Services areas

at the request of the school. The signage for the Education Channel was not originally
identified in the design. This signage will help clearly identify the Edication Channel and
will match existing signage located in various areas around the campus.

Impact fo CM-GMP: The cost of the work of this change order is $2,994.06 as indicated on the change order

attachments. This change order is funded from within the current CM-GMP; therefore,
the change order does not change the CM-GMP and is hereinafter shown as a zero

($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $8,674,422.99| [ -28.92%)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | -$229,440.73] [ -0.721%)]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00} | 0.000% |
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | -$73,700.72] | -0.232%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $25806.56] | 0.081%|

SUBMITTED BY:

?Qaé/@ T pes

Paul J. Rit¢her, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ NoX /If Yes, enter tis C O amount here = $

19042-CFSMBR219042construction\Construction\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Center\NCTC Phase 1A-I21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordersi092011 _CO#108.xIsx



4
i

:.l
[Ny *'g

Change Order

5 AIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 108 OWNER: X
North County Technical Center Phase DATE: August 9, 2011 ARCHITECT: [
1A and 2 ’
4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: [ ]
Sarasota, FL 34233 !

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: D
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Furnish and install additional signage in accordance with Change Order Request #81.

Cost is 1o be applied to Construction Manager's GMP Contingency.

The original Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -9.474.542.25
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 22,331,313.75
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 22,331,313.75

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Janvary 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case 2 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Florida 34240 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS .
BY (Signature} v BY (Signature)} N
James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse John Dougherty
Project Architect Senior Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed na7 (Dyped name) {Typed name)
&/unlis 2f1of1s g 23l
DATE ~ DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and ¢riminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 08:44:15 on 08/09/201 1 under Order No.9484814887_1 which expires oh 12/15/2011, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: {1282486903)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 5
BOARD DATE: September 20, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Provide material and labor to construct an elevated deck for the n portables along
with installing SCSB provided ramps.

Reason for Change: The decision was made to build a wooden deck instead of pruchasing an aluminum
deck as these portables will be in place for 2 years during the HVAC Renovation
Project. By installing the wood deck, approximately $30,000.00 was saved bfly not
pruchasing the aluminum deck.

Cost of Change: ADD: $15,518.89
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $15,518.89
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $15,518.89
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

P T

r,” Project Manager @ﬁj D ( 5

[ls thie a Desigr/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No XX /If Yes, enter this C O_amount here = 3 ]

SUBMITTED BY:

L:\Projects\Sarasota Middle SchoohRenovation 2011-13 4031419 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\092011_CO#5unsigned.xlsx



QA.!A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: []
Searasote Middle Sch. HVAC Renov, DATE: 8/5/2611 2
Phasei ARCHITECT: [
4826 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: [J
Barasota, Florida 34233 0
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and addvess):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: SCSB 4302 FIELD:
Jon F. Swift, nc, CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011 OTHER: (]
2221 8th Street \ .

Flocida 34237 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Snpplymﬂmﬂaﬂwooﬂmmps,decksmdhmﬂmﬂsupﬂﬂwmcheddlmgemﬂqreqnmtﬂB

The original Contract Sumn was

§ 139090400
The net change by previously authorized Change Ordess $ 297,092 46
The Coniract Sum prioc to this Change Order was $ 1,093,811.54
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the smount of $ 15,518.89
The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,109,33043

The Contract Time will be increased by Zeo (0) days.
Tho date of Substantisl Completion as of the date of this Change Grder therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not inchide changes in the Contract Swr, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
MWWWM&WMMMMMMeMWMWWWMmMMM
Contractor, hwiﬁma&anpmdwhuemdmwmemmmwmmim

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OV/NER.

Toteima Architecture, Inc. WWMF- ift, Inc. Sarusots County SchoolBoard
ARCHITECT (Firnm name) OR (Firm nume) OWNER (Frrms name}
Street, Saras 2221 8th Street, Samsots, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, FL. 34231
ADDRESS — ADDRESS ]
Joe C Aycock iR mmn- C J NN OC S
BY (Signature) BY (Signasure} -
Joe C. Aycock John Dougherty
{Typed name) {Typed name)
S.ze /7
DATE DATE

AIA Document G781 ™ = 2001, Copyight & 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Archilocts, Al rights reserved. WARKING: This 21A%
Document iz protectud by U.5. Copyright Lavr cnd intemationsd Trertion. Unauthotzed raprodustion or distritertion of this AIA® Document, or 2ay ]
portion of B, may rosul In severe civil and eriminsd pansitiss, <nd will bs prosicutad o the maximum artent posslbls cader the lew. This document wes
produced by AlA anfiware at 10:18:50 on 08/06/2011 under Order No.BB53500996_1 which expires an 02MT/2012, and Is notfor resz'e, (23010242

User Noles: B



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BOARD DATE: September 20, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of carpet materials off the State Contract from Tandus Flooring
US,LLC.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $15,576.12 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $272,428.17
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT SN $272,428.17
TOTAL COST: DEDUCTSR $272,428.17
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

Paul J. Pitgher, Project Manager | Jz_j?%;

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No___ /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Sarasota Middle School\Renovaticn 2011-13 4031119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Phase || Change Orders\092011_CO#1unsigned.xsx



@AIAL Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: []
Sarasota Middle School HVAC DATE: 8/30/2011 .
S ARCHITECT:[J
4826 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, Florida 34233 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: '
Jon F. Swift, Inc CONTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER: []
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable. any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deduct carpet materials to allow owner issued direct purchase order to be issued in the amount of $256,852.05 creating as sales tax
savings of $15,576.12.

The original Contract Sum was % $ 7,027,105.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 0.00
'The Cantract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 7,027,105.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 272,428.17
The new Contract Sum meluding this Change Order will be $ 6,754,676.83

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0¥ aii?
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does nat include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Fyrm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, FL. 34231

ADDRESS Digtelysigneaty  ADDRESS ADDRESS
Todd g%ﬁfjﬁn_ " JoeC. Aycock  FEFERReeee e —~% \ :
BY Signature) N\ cocmocp,  BY Olgnanure) Mwm ): ; . ; T

emall=tsweeet@to

Todd M. Sweet . femanceocs  Joe C. Ayoock Jobn Dougherty

(Typed nameg) DWW 0T (Typed name) (Typed name) gy ? //
7’/

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Capyright © 1878, 1587, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insfitute of Architacts, Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and Intemetlonal Trestles. Uncuthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIL® Pocumant, or any 1
portlon of it, may resuit In sovere civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum a~tent possible under the taw. This document was
produced by AlA soitware at 08:15:52 on 08/31/2011 under Order No.5573042668_1 which expires on 08/10/2012, and |s not for resale.

User Notes: (1330865584)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HYAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
BOARD DATE: September 20, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of HYAC ductwork from Metal Mart Systems, Inc..

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $4,050.56 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT.: $70,726.56
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $70,726.56
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $70,726.56
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: # a,wéjl % @DCS

Paul J. Iﬁtpﬁer, Project Manager

Ils this?ﬁesign/Build continuing contract project? Yes No___/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

Li\Projects\Sarasota Middle School\Renovation 2011-13 4031\19 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Phase 11 Change Crders\090211_CO#2unsigned.xls:



@AIA Document G701" ~ 2007

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 002 OWNER: [
Sarasota Middle School HVAC DATE: 8/30/2011 y

. e ARCHITECT: (]
4826 Ashton Rosd CONTRACTOR: ]
Serasota, Florida 34233 O]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:
Jon F, Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER: [
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT 18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amownt attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deduct Ductwork to allow owner issucd direct purchase order to be issued in the amount of $66,676.00 creating a sales tax savings
of $4,050.56,

The original Contract Sum was $ 7,027,105.00
The net change by previcusly anthorized Change Orders $ -272,428.17
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,754,676.83
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 70,726.56
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wit! be $ 6,683,950.27

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the datc: of this Chenge Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case 8 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWHNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota Coumty School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, FL. 34231

ADDRESS ~ ADDRESS ADDRESS , L
Todd e Joe C. Aycock MR e =N Y DC S

B ot - . y

BY (Signature) M St =TOTeMS BY (Signature) BY (Signature) .

Todd M. Sweet sral-bweestett  Jog C. Aycock John Dougherty

(Dpedname)  SWeEtEsees  (Typed name) (Typed name)

L/20/ 11

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ = 2001. Copyright ® 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insthute of Architects, Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by 1.5, Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result tn severe civil and criminal pengitles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 08:20:03 on 08/31/2011 under Order No, 55730428581 which expires on 08/10/2012, and is nol for resals.

User Notes: (810570D82)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HVYAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
BOARD DATE: September 20, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of HVAC devices from Tom Barrow Company.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction coniract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $2,581.04 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $44,765.04
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $44,765.04
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $44,765.04
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

SR

[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No___/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ ]

L:\Projects\Sarasota Middle School\Renovation 2011-12 4031119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Phase |l Change Orders\092011_CO#3unsigned.xlsx



!ALA pocument c701"- 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER: []
Sarasota Middle School HVAC DATE: 8/30/2011 ,
Renovation Phase 2 ARCHTECT: L]
4826 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: [
Smasota, Florids 34233 ]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:
Jon F Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER:[]
222 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasots, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Consiruction Change Directives)

Deduct HVAC devices to allow an owner issued direct purchase order to be issued in the amount of $42,184.00 creating a sales tax
savings of $2,581 04

The original Cootract Sum was $ 7,027,105.00
The net change by previously suthorized Change Orders $ -143,154.73
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6.683,950.27
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 44,765.04
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,639,185.23

The Contract Tsme will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, 10 which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc, Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Farm: name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 222] 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Bl FL. 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

Todd 2w Joe C. Aycock ¥HEiEs s s (_‘"TZTS\ -\ ‘CC;
BY (Signaiure) M meztl,‘ :;mzils BY (Signature) BY (ﬁﬁam
Todd M. Sweet P cml-tweeetdot Joe . Ayeock John Dougherty
(Typedname)  SWeEETZRIE"  (Typed name) (Typed name) % / /

| : ERy A4

DATE DATE DATE =

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1978, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by Tha American Institute of Architacts. All rights ressrved. WARNING This AIA"
Document is protacted by U.8. Conyright Lavs end International Treaties. Unauthorized roproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penelties, sind will b2 prosecuted to the maximum axtent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 08:29:00 on 08/31/2011 under Order N, 5573942658 1 which expires on 08/10/2012, and is not for ressle.

User Notes: (1884111225)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase || HYAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
BOARD DATE: September 20, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of HVAC devices from Trane U.5. Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $22,875.38 will be
reallized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $403,298.38
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $403,298.38
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $403,298.38
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

r, Project Manager mcs

iIs this a ﬁesignlBuild continuing contract project? Yes No__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

LAProjects\Sarasota Middle Scheol\Renovation 2011-13 4031419 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Phase 1l Change Orders\092011_CO#4unsigned. xlsx



@A}A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER:[J
Sarasota Middle School HVAC DATE: 8/30/2011 :
Renovation Phase 2 ARCHITECT:[]
4826 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: [[]
Sarasota, Florida 34233 |
7O CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER: [
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deduct HVAC Devices to allow an owner issued direct purchase order 1o be issued in the amount of $380,423.00 creating a sales
tax savings of $22,875.38

The ariginal Contract Sum was $ 7,027,105.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -387,919.77
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,639,185.23
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 403,298.38
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,235,886.85

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxitum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architeciure, Inc, Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm rame}
2168 Mzin Street, Saragota, Florida 34237 2221 &th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 1960 Lnndmg Ivd, Sarasota, FL. 34231
ADDRESS Dig'::d!l: ;g;ed ADDRESS ?1"4:::51;:::::;,...“ } ADDRESS
TOdd B:J: |:n=’i'c);:ldwl\:.et Joe C Aycock Do, T8 ke 360" \ )_\)C;

BY (Signature) M afei:j::ﬂmf BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

email=tsweeet@t
Todd M. Sweet g :tgemsmc.uom, Joe C. Aycock John Dggherty
(Typed name) Sweet Date: 20110831 (Typed name) (Typed name) &

09:33:28 0400 /? p; / //
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document GT01™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instituie of Architects. Al rights resarved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationol Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Document, or any 1
portion of it, may resul in severe clivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible undcr the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 08:23:53 on 08/31/2011 under Order No.5573842658_1 which expires on 08/1072012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {859926059)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY NINE {48)

BOARD DATE:
September 20, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate
to reflect minor revisions to the project. This change is required as part of Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of
the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price dated November 16,
2010.

Impact to CM-GMP: The net cumulative cost of these changes is a deduct of $55,571.00 as indicated on the
change order attachments and is funded through Uncommitted Funds within the GMP. This
change order is within the current CM-GMP therefore the change order does not change the
CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as a zero ($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
ITEM 2} Description: Unforseen Conditions Allowance

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order to reconcile against the allowance for unforeseen conditions.
See attached list of items that are to be charged against this allowance. These items
decrease the allowance by $23,451.00 leaving a balance of $201,437.00.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
ITEM 2) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT/ADD:; $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 27.17%)|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | -1.287%|

?zimll_ysﬂgrged P Digitably signed by John € Dougharty
: cn=Sue Bouffard, o= =CSD, DN: en=lohn C, Dougherty, cu=Construction
S ue BO Uffa rd :'_“L:;'“"E*b""fﬁm”mw'am . JO h n C_ DO u g herty Zervices Department, o=Sarasota District Schools,
. = email=John_Doughertyasarasotaki2.fl.us, c=US
SUBMITTED BY: | Deic 210829 0040220400 Date: 2011.00.01 09:26:10 -02'00°
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Ils this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

L:APrejects\VHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSYCO Track Log & Budget\Phase 1 CO Summ-Log & Budget



v A Q
3 e SR : ™ =4
e [ IA Document G701" - 2001
Change Order
PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 048 .
Venice Hioh Schocl ~ Rebuild Phese | DATE: &/25/2011 - 0
* Onefndian Avenue. Venice, Flona 34285 GONTRACTOR'S PROJEGT NUMBER: 21034 275dsoon
: v GONTRACTOR O
TRACTOR: (Name and »ddressi  ARCE , :
Toglggne Bu:!dlﬂg C(m#b{gﬁyaa’;‘;dggs%?m lngeﬁtHlTECT SIERDJEL YRUNEER 0820127 FIELD (1
toW.G, Mills, Inc db/a Mille/Gilbane CONTRACT DATE: - 11/16/2010
3301 Whitfield Avenus, OTHER.[]

Sarasota, FI 34243 CONTRACT FOR: Venice High School Rebulld Phass |

The Contract 15 changed a= follows:
(Include, where applicable; any undisputed amount antrrbutable to previously executed Construction Chimge Directives )

Revises the Pay Application (Control Estimata) per "Extibit Nos. 1, 2, & 3" as required in Attisle 15.2 and Exhibit "D dem#85 in the
Contro! Esimate Qualifications, per the attached "Schediile of Values Transfers & Ghanges® including columns "EM"” through "EV™.
Columns "EM" through "EV" are inclusive of DPU's, Budgst Transfers and Revised Svopes of Werk. The current "Schedule of Values®,
(control estimiate) attachsd reflects all adjustments as of 7-26-11 thiough B-25-11

The onginal (Con¥ReRMEEIPMGuarnteed Marinram Price) was

3 31,808,600.00_
‘The net change by previously authovized Change Ordets $ _‘Emf]
The (CoMPRePRHRuaranteed Maximum Price) prior fo this Change Order was ] ___22'822'142_6_0
The (ColaRsPEANEuaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)
by this Change Utder 1n the amount of $ ____0g0
The new (ConmuoSuKE uaranteed Maxumum Frice), including this Change Order, witlbe  § e 22.628.342.66
The Contiact Time will be (incoooesdip@decibaei)funchanged) by { 0 )days

The dute of Sabsianiial Completion as of the date of this Change Ordes, therefore, 13

NOTE This Change Order does not tackude changes i the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guarunteed Meaxinum Price
that have been athorized by Construction Change Directive unid the cost and time have been agreed upon by hoth the
Owner emed Contractar, in which case a Change Qrder 1s executed to supersede the Constraction Chenge Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARGHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
Gilbane Buldu}g mpany 25 SUCLCERRON H) Thie School Beard of Sarasots County,

_Schenke! & Shullz, Inc

ARCHITECT (B rame) RAGIOR (Firi 1’3)’% memmmel e - |
8 B E Initfield Aventie, 3¢5 Fruitville
Shracotn, FL s Sarasots, FL 34245 Samsota, FLsist
ADDRESS ™ = i ADDRESS ADDRESS ™ g@lﬁ%ﬁéﬁéﬁ,ﬁc_
ol i - - i i 4 b ?u?n— chii u

JWH‘ '-e{)*a..’-—w & </ e lf ’J"J !' Joh n Cn =" g:d?n;iatc:o::eﬂ‘:;f' "
3 . - P, e —— b B v ol - P 2 % rascia Dt i
BY (Signature) - BY iSogaturel i : Seivsols,

'. | 7 Wﬂ { ﬁerty tsblaln Daughsimara
oy Jim Romsml.. R Tim Hensey gy ey - John ougre tV Date 2011 301 09 28 48 £ith10’
(Typad name} . . - (Typid nane) 2 (Typed name)

29 August 201 2- Aug 2011
e e BT —— — e ree

CAUTION: You sirould #ign an oriyinal AlA Contrisct Document, os witieh this fext apisass in RED, A odiginal assares Dhes
choenges 1l not be phscuved

AlA Drocument G701™ — 2001 Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amenican Instifiie of Archiiacts, All rights reserved WARNING T
AIL" Dosumant o proloctad by US. Copyright Law and bnisina%ons! Treaties. Unaurhorivsi resrodiottion u distisution of this MA™ Docianrl, or
ony pavtion of i, may iesulé ut wewcra eivil pud coimionl pebaities, and st be prosssuded to the auaxinnsn saxfl bessbla wnsr the ixwy,
Puichasers are permiited io reptaduce i8n (10) copies of this dessurnent when completad, Te repurt copyright violations of Al4 Contract Documends, ernall
The American hstitute- of Archiirots' Jegal counsel, copyright@ala org 102808

k




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - SITEWORK

CHANGE ORDER NO. TEN (10)

BOARD DATE:
September 20, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of
Article 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the
Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed
Maximum Price dated March 16, 2010.

Impact to CM-GMP: The net cumulative cost of these changes is a deduct of $8,525.00 as indicated on
the change order attachments. This change order is within the current CM-GMP
therefore the change order does not change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown
as a zero ($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
ITEM 2) Description: Unforeseen Conditions Allowance reconciliation.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order to reconcile against the allowance for Sitework
unforseen conditions. See attached list of items that are to be charged against
this allowance. This reduces the allowance by $83,115.00 leaving a balance of

$131,812.00.

Cost of Chanage; DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00

ITEM 2) DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT/ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ 0.000%]

Digltally signed by Sue Bouffard
Sue Bouffard e soas szt DAt . Daghpo ooy

SUBMITTED BY: 50::2011.0531 15:3429 -0400° JOhn C' Doughert ::::r::xf&tﬁ:;&zﬂ::;ﬁir:tussd:;“l;Iss

Date: 2011.09.01 08:18:35 -04'00"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: =

L:\Projects\VHS-024120'i4 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225118 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\CO Track Leg & Budget\Sitework CO Summ-Log & Budget



AI A‘" Document G701” - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER. 010 = ' S—
“Venice High School - Rebuild Site ImprovemB&I?E_ 8/25/2011 —
. : . ‘ ARCHITECT [
271 Bahama Street, Venics Florkda 34285 - - 0ONYRAGTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: = 21007-275447000 :
' e ' CONTRACTOR

To%%gm@ mﬁﬁ,&g Geldcess) i ABGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0920127-1 FIELD [

{0 W.G. Mills, ne dbfa Mills/Gilbane 5 S
3301 Whitfield Ave. CONTRACT DATE: OTHER O

Sarasuta, FL 34243 ; CONTRACT FOR: Sita 'mprovemenis

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed ameownt attributable ro previously executed Construction Change Directives.)
Revize the Pay Application (Control Estimats) par "Exhibit Nos, 1, 2, & 3" as required In Article 15.2 per the attached "Schadule of
Values & Change Orders® Including -zolumns "AL* through *AS". Columns "AL" through AS” are inclusive of DPO's, Budget Transfers
and Revised Scopes of Work. The current "Schedule of Values®, {Gonirol Estimate) attachad vefiects all adjusiments from 7-28-51
through 8-25-11.

“'The ougma] (lemmualanteed Maxunum Price) was % S 7,594.102.00
“The net change by previously authorized Chenge Orders $ T oeTeRD
The (Com%uammeed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Ovder was $. fASR w00
The (Con¥RAPEIPA ¥ uaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

.by this Change Order i the amount of S 0.00
The new (ContRePARAfSuarantecd Maximum Price), including dus Change Order, willbe  $ . __1;202'27_1’“0
The Contract Time will he (incrlfS00ecr¥ I Hinchanged) by - | ¢ days

The date of Substential Completion as of the date of this Change Order. therefore, is

NOTE. iffris Chaige Ovder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guarantezd Maximunt Price
-that have beer authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
- Ohwwnep and Contractor, in which case a Change Order Is executed to supersede the Construciion Cfmnge' D:mcnve o

NOTVALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

‘ Schenkel & Shultz, [nc ’ Gilbane Building Company at succassor In " The School Board of Serasota County,
— ... —Interest o W.G. Mills, Incdita Mills Gllbans —__FElorida :

ARCHZE g Fé@iﬁ)ﬂ G L araﬂo’fa Fﬁ,ﬁvge) : S Sargfgﬂ"glﬁ_' 34‘2:‘40
. Sareso ! B
'ADDRESS ADDRESS , AQDRES Tignally Sighed by John C.
. TOhn G
W—H‘ }-{m-;__..._.. - g 15 -2 - DN: £n=Jahn C. Dougherty,
_ . ) by
BY (SIS’WTW' f-’) § R BY (Signature) ﬁﬁm”e) h e Department, o=5arars‘::::aes
Kenneth Dean Wt d Tim Hensay Eﬂ:&scm"'& erty@sar
(Typed namey - ' f?}:pcfdnamé) . H L - Ffdmme) { '.as".ta ki2.Hus, c=US
29 August 2011 20 Aug 2011 %a“tlgi),'lzon.og.m 09:18:06
DATE DATE - : DATE

CAUTION: You shou!d sign an orlginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text 2ppears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be chscurad.

AIA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by Tha American Institute of Architacts. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Donument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorlzed repraduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminai penaltios, and will be proseculed tn the maximium axtont possibla under fhe law
Purcnaser= are parmilied to reproduce ten {1b) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documants, e-maii
The Amencan Institule of Architecls' legal counsel, copyrighi@aia.crg 102609



